505716540 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5763351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO SARTORI	07/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSITEX S.A.	
Street Address:	VIA LIGOMETTO, 13,	
City:	STABIO (TI)	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29697719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121549-5046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOMAL MAGSI
SIGNATURE:	/Komal Magsi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=20191010Assignment 5046#page1.tif source=20191010Assignment 5046#page2.tif

PATENT 505716540 REEL: 050675 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alessandro SARTORI, with a post office address of Via Roma 99/100, Trivero (BI), Italy 13835, hereinafter generally referred to individually as "ASSIGNOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled:

"Shoe"

that are described in U.S. Patent Application No. **29/697,719** filed July 10, 2019 ("<u>Inventions</u>") naming the above ASSIGNOR as inventor.

WHEREAS, Consitex S.A., a corporation having a place of business at Via Ligometto, 13, Stabio (TI), Switzerland 6855 hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, ASSIGNOR have assigned and/or by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:

all Inventions;

the above patent application and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examinations, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, including extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all Patents.

The Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 121549-5046-US

THE Date Alessandro SARTORI

STATE OF: ss.
COUNTY OF:
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on the

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ______ day of _______, 2019, personally appeared Alessandro SARTORI, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions entitled Shoe in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 10/10/2019